

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4998/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2025 in CRLMA No. 15866/2025 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

BHAVARLAL @ SUKO @HUKO @ MAHARAJ BABUBHAI DUND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

(IA No. 67775/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 67783/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prafull Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Mr. Nimesh Bhatt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list after a week.
2. In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent.

(ABHINAV KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)