

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 4998/2026[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 03-10-2025
IN CRLMA NO. 15866/2025 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD]

BHAVARLAL @ SUKO @HUKO @ MAHARAJ BABUBHAI DUND PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 67775/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 67783/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTIFor Petitioner(s): Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR
Mr. Maulik Soni, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Malhotra, Adv.For Respondent(s): Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Mr. Nimesh Bhatt, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent-State of Gujarat is directed to take instructions if the trial in the present case be directed to be completed within a time bound period as all the 62 witnesses have been examined irrespective of the pendency of another matter before the Special Court under the GUJCTOC Act.
2. List on 20.05.2026.

(ABHINAV KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)